
 Class Participants 
 

 

Adient 
Janis Slone 
Director of Finance - Purchasing 
janis.l.slone@adient.com 

 

CVS Health 
Elaine Lamoureux 
Import Manager 
elaine.lamoureux@cvshealth.com 

 

Scott Pathe 
Senior Director, Logistics 
scott.pathe@cvshealth.com 

 

Excell Partners 
Ubirajara Lima 
Associate Partner Supply Chain 
biralima@gmail.com 

 

Genentech 
Devon Blackburn 
NA Demand Planner and 
Replenishment Coordinator 
blackburn.devon@gene.com 

 

Charles Enriquez 
Global Product Supply Chain Owner 
cenrique@gene.com 

 

General Electric 
Barbara Negroe 
Global Logistics Cross Business Strategy 
barbara.negroe@ge.com 

 

 Jim Sweeney 
 Logistics Operations Leader 
 jamesf.sweeney@ge.com 

 

General Mills 
Kelly Osterberg 
Logistics Planner - Epic Bar 
kelly.osterberg@epicbar.com 

 

Lauren Weske 
Logistics Business Lead 
lauren.weske@genmills.com 

 

Grupo Lamfer 
Ing. Osmar Cortez 
ocortez@lamfer.com.gt 

 

The Hershey Company 
Clara Palmer 
Senior Director of Customer Planning 
cpalmer@hersheys.com 

Infor Dynamic Science Labs 
 Anirudh Jagannathan 
 Associate Scientist  
 anirudh.jagannathan@infor.com 
 

 Dr. Vishnu Sresht 
 Scientist 
 vishnu.sresht@infor.com 
 

Intel 
Dave Bayba 
Data Scientist 
david.m.bayba@intel.com 

 

Libra Consulting Group 
Jeff Baker 
Managing Director 
jeffbaker@wideopenwest.com 

 

OnProcess Technology 
Christopher Ferrari 
Director, Account Management 
cferrari@onprocess.com 

 

Jeff Larson 
Director, Account Management 
jlarson@onprocess.com 

 

Schlumberger 
James Isbister 
North American Procurement Manager 
jisbister@slb.com 

 

University of Maryland 
Humberto Coronado 
Associate Director for the 
Master in Supply Chain Management 
hcoronadorolong@rhsmith.umd.edu 

 

ZF Freidrichshafen 
Archit Anand 
Supply Chain Project Manager 
archit_anand143@yahoo.com 

 

MIT Center for Transportation & Logistics 
Mattia Donadoni 
Visiting Student 
mattia@mit.edu 

 

Daniel Sepúlveda 
Visiting Ph.D. Student 
dasep@mit.edu 
 

 
 

 

One Amherst St., E40-276                  Cambridge, MA 02142                http://ctl.mit.edu


